KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of LECTURER IN MALAYALAM on AS PER UGC SCALE in KERALA
COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Ranked List No. 804/17/SSIV Cat. No. 580/2012

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of LECTURER IN MALAYALAM on
AS PER UGC SCALE in KERALA COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, interviewed and
found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought
into force with effect from 16-08-2017

Main List
Rank SIL.No Name Test Int. AcGr Wtg Total pos  Commy Remarks
1 198 AYISHABI P 5467 12 21.96 88.63 15/01/1987 M-MAPPILA
2 56 GANESH BABU K 54.00 13 18.74 2.00 87.74 28/05/1973 OBC-SALIYA MPhil
3 141 BINDU S 5233 11 19.87 2.00 8520 10/05/1980 SC-KURUVAN MPhil
4 88 DIVYAV 50.33 13 21.50 84.83 03/05/1987 THIYYA
5 28 LEKSHMI S 4433 13 2475 82.08 10/05/1987
6 85 JINSIK 47.33 13 21.51 81.84 28/05/1988 THIYYA
7 13 SANGEETHAK 46.00 13 21.16 80.16  09/10/1983
8 59 SHEEBAMS 46.33 13 20.76 80.09 25/02/1983  EzhavarThiyyaknown
as thandan in
cochin/malabar
9 55 SOMALALTM 4567 14 20.40 80.07 31/05/1984 EzHAVA
10 91 RAJEEV U 4333 13 19.30 4.00 79.63 25/05/1976 OBC-VANIYAN PhD
11 79 PRASEEDA UV 42.33 13 23.93 79.26  10/12/1986 THIYYA
12 80 ARUN MOHAN P 4100 13 2251 2.00 78.51 22/05/1987 EzZHAVA MPhil
13 35 KRISHNA ARAVIND 40.33 13 24.60 77.93  14/08/1989
14 226 SUBHAKUMARY K G 4567 14 18.00 77.67 30/05/1969  v-Viswakarma
15 6 DEEPA NARAYANAN 43.00 12 2233 77.33  30/05/1985
16 4 ANULEKSHMI N 41.00 14 2142 76.42 12/04/1985
17 54 JAYAKUMAR S S 42.00 14 1824 200 76.24 25/05/1970 V-VISWAKARMA MPhil
18 26 AJITH KUMAR P 39.33 13 21.30 2.00 75.63 25/05/1975 MPhil
19 94 PRAJULAP 42.33 10 2254 74.87 09/11/1983
20 61 SHEEBAP 43.67 13 18.14 74.81 28/04/1974 OBC-VANIYA

21 32 RAJEESHM 43.00 14 16.99 73.99  15/04/1977 THIYYA
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21.19

24.48

17.14

20.73

18.00

16.66

17.68

16.27

2.00

2.00

6.27

2.00

2.00

54.54

54.47

54.37

54.05

53.93

53.87

53.62

53.51

53.23

53.12

53.10

52.90

52.55

52.39

52.31

52.16

52.15

52.13

52.03

51.52

51.15

51.14

51.06

51.00

50.99

50.68

50.60

28/05/1979

04/03/1986

25/05/1979

20/05/1979

10/05/1980

30/04/1978

09/01/1982

17/08/1984

01/01/1984

28/05/1981

27/04/1983

31/05/1980

10/04/1974

22/05/1979

10/05/1986

06/02/1982

05/05/1982

30/05/1977

31/05/1975

22/02/1978

10/05/1970

07/12/1983

20/04/1988

30/05/1977

21/05/1983

30/05/1974

01/12/1970

31/05/1975

28/01/1981

SC-PULAYA

SIUCN

OBC-SALIYA

THIYYA

OBC-VANIKA VAISYA

SC-CHERUMAN

SC-CHERAMAR

EZHAVA

V-KARUVAN

MPhil

SC-CHERUMAN

EZHAVA

MPhil

EZHAVA

DA-B

THIYYA

SC-PULAYAN

SC-MANNAN

EZHAVA

M-MUSLIM

Latin Catholic

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

H Nadar

MPhil

EZHAVA

THIYYA

SC-PANAN

D-ARAYAN

MPhil

V-VISWAKARMA

M-MUSLIM

H Nadar

V-THATTAN
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198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

113

248

120

161

196

239

222

224

225

24

208

235

252

202

53

191

148

129

216

128

242

253

201

146

205

149

195

250

SOUMYA PR

KAVITHA K S

GREESHMAC S

PRIYAKP

ACHUTHAN P

SARA M

SONY P

PRASEETHA K

DEEPA K

PRAYAG G

MINI S

SOOSANP S

MILEENA JAMES

AJITHA KUMARI TR

REJEENA BUCKER

ASWATHY A J

NINITHA R

PRAKASH P K

RAGHUVAS AV

AJITHA KUMARY K B

SUDHEESH P

SHABU C VARGHESE

SATHEESH C

BAVA K

BINU L

SUMACL

REGIMON P J

ARIFAT

SHIMJITH S P

20.33

18.67

22.33

17.67

18.00

20.67

20.67

21.67

19.67

19.33

18.33

15.00

17.00

17.67

17.33

19.33

17.67

18.00

17.00

20.67

15.33

17.33

18.67

20.67

21.67

20.00

17.67

12

12

10

12

1"

1"

12

1"

1"

10

12

1"

12

1"

13

12

12

12

12

10

11

13

10

11

10

12

20.82

18.41

18.00

19.63

17.88

20.52

19.18

18.50

17.42

17.40

19.33

20.63

19.52

18.62

20.62

20.80

19.04

15.93

17.35

19.01

19.56

17.85

2217

18.05

19.68

16.58

15.34

18.00

18.33

2.00

2.00

2.00

5.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

50.49

50.41

50.33

50.30

50.21

50.19

50.18

50.17

50.09

50.07

50.00

49.96

49.85

49.62

49.62

49.47

49.37

49.26

49.02

49.01

48.56

48.52

48.50

48.38

48.35

48.25

48.01

48.00

48.00

09/08/1984

10/05/1976

14/05/1975

05/05/1978

31/05/1978

10/08/1982

31/05/1981

25/05/1982

25/05/1972

20/05/1977

25/05/1979

31/05/1984

26/05/1979

31/05/1970

30/05/1974

19/08/1984

08/05/1978

06/01/1974

05/02/1978

27/04/1972

27/03/1981

24/04/1975

25/05/1979

15/03/1971

20/05/1982

25/05/1974

22/04/1974

28/05/1975

29/05/1986

EZHAVA

D-MUKKUVAN

EZHAVA

SC-KANAKKAN

M-MAPP

OX-Xian

ILA

CHERAMAR MPhil

OBC-VANIYA

OBC-SALIYA

V-ASARI

SC-PULAYA

Latin Catholic

SIUCN

H Nadar

M-MAPP

EZHAVA

MPhil+PhD

ILA

M-MUSLIM

SC-PULAYA

EZHAVA

MPhil

MPhil

OBC-VELUTHEDATHU

NAIR

THIYYA

OX-Xian

H Nadar

M-MAPP

CHERAMAR

ILA

SC-PULAYAN

Latin Catholic

MPhil

SC-CHERAMAR

M-MAPP

H Nadar

ILA
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227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

108

183

160

188

49

177

211

218

48

106

192

209

241

210

194

244

190

121

184

234

116

189

158

167

166

169

DEEPAM S

JETEESH SIVADAS

ANUPAMA KK

SHAHANA P A

MOHANDAS A P

REEJAMOLE B

SHAHANA V A

PATHUMUTHU M

FIROZ KHAN M S

IVIP P

SANILA S

ASWATHY AV

LEENARANI L

ABDUL LATHEEF M

PATRICIA JOHN

JOSEPHM T

GRACYMC

ABINSHA M U

GAYATHREE K P

SUBAIR K

ANUSMITHA N

SHANP A

MAHESH K P

BIJUMS

MUHAMMED SHAFI T K

MANJUSHA P V

RAJANI'V N

BINITHA KUMARY G S

JAYAMOL N J

15.33

20.33

19.33

14.33

11.33

9.67

17.00

17.33

16.33

16.33

12.33

14.33

15.00

13.00

16.33

16.33

13.67

15.00

9.67

11.67

12.00

11.00

11.00

10.67

8.00

9.67

0.33

11

10

11

12

14

12

10

12

12

12

10

11

10

12

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

10

12

10

10

10

21.01

16.92

16.69

18.58

21.27

19.03

19.33

16.78

17.75

17.72

19.05

19.52

17.70

19.47

16.89

16.75

17.35

16.90

19.61

18.79

18.17

18.92

19.87

17.16

18.59

18.65

21.45

2.00

5.70

4.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

47.34

47.25

47.02

46.91

46.60

46.40

46.33

46.11

46.08

46.05

45.38

44.85

44.70

44 .47

44.22

44.08

44.02

43.90

43.28

42.46

42.17

41.92

40.87

39.83

38.59

38.32

31.78

05/05/1979

29/05/1983

19/04/1980

18/04/1978

30/05/1975

30/05/1975

14/05/1989

12/05/1977

30/05/1983

30/05/1973

24/03/1976

03/05/1980

30/05/1973

08/06/1979

12/06/1975

23/01/1975

16/03/1978

31/05/1982

29/05/1975

25/05/1973

27/02/1981

23/05/1977

21/02/1975

26/12/1976

30/05/1979

14/03/1982

25/04/1979

31/05/1981

30/01/1983

EZHAVA

OBC-VILAKKITHALA
NAIR

EZHAVA

M-MAPPILA

SC-PERUMANNAN

Latin Catholic

M-MUSLIM

M-Muslim

M-MUSLIM

Latin Catholic

OBC-EZHAVATHI

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

M-MAPPILA

Latin Catholic

OX-Xian CHERAMAR

Latin Catholic

M-MAPPILA

D-ARAYA

M-MAPPILA

THIYYA

M-MUSLIM

V-KAMMALA

EZHAVA

M-MAPPILA

SC-CHERUMAN

ST-MALAI ARAYAN

ST-KANIKKARAN

ST-MALA ARAYAN

MPhil

DA-B

PhD

MPhil

MPhil

MPhil

MPhil
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Rank SI.No Name Test Int. Ac.Gr Wwtg Total DOB Commy Remarks

254 170 MINIMOL M B 433 12 1534 31.67 14/06/1973 ST-KURICHIYAN

Supplementary Lists
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

Nil
Scheduled Caste

Nil
Scheduled Tribe

Nil

Muslim
Nil
Latin Catholic/Anglo Indian
Nil
OBC
Nil

Viswakarma
Nil
SIUC Nadar
Nil
0.X
Nil
Dheevara
Nil
Hindu Nadar
Nil
List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Earmarked Vacancies
Low Vision/Partially Blind

1 228 HARIDAS K 16.00 12 19.11 11.40 58.51 25/05/1975 DA-B
2 254 MANJU V MADHU 23.00 12 18.30 456 57.86 31/01/1973 DA-B
3 14 SHEEJAI 13.33 13 20.52 6.27 53.12 31/05/1980 DA-B
4 49 PATHUMUTHU M 9.67 12 19.03 570 46.40 12/05/1977 DA-B

Hearing Impaired

Nil

Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy

1 256 NIDHEESH K P 2933 13 2294 3.80 69.07 30/05/1984 DA-O
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No. 804/17/SSIV 11
KERALA COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
Rork SLNo Name Test . Acor wig To  DOS  Commy  Remarks
2 72 SUMESH KATTIL 33.33 13 17.71 475 68.79 11/04/1985 DA-O

3 255 VISWANATHAN TV 26.00 12 17.45 3.80 59.25 25/05/1966 DA-O
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, a

SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.I - Latin Catholics/A.l, OBC - Other Backward
Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, OX - Other Christians, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar

SP- Sportsman, EX- Ex-Serviceman, DA B - Differently Abled Blind/Low Vision, DA D - Differently Abled Hearing
Impairment,



NOTE(1)

NOTE (2)

NOTE (3)

NOTE (4):-

NOTE (5):-

The result of candidates with interview serial no 258,259,2608& 261 is
withheld Subject to final judgement in OA No 1689/15 dtd 29/09/15 of the
Hon’ble KAT ,Thiruvananthapuram.

The result of candidate with interview serial no 262 is withheld subject to
the final judgement in OA No 1697/17 dtd 28/09/15 of Hon’ble KAT ,
Thiruvanathapuram.

The advice and appointment of any candidate from the Ranked List is
interdicted subject to final ordersin IA No1403 of 2017 and OP(KAT)
No 124 of 2016 dtd 8/8/2017 of Hon’ble High court Kerala.

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet
(Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit the fees of Rs.300/- in
any of the Treasuries in the State (head of account:0051 PSC-800-State
PSC -99-other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed
form (available from the Commission’s website www.keralapsc.gov.in)
aong with the origina chalan should be submitted to the Deputy
Secretary (Examinations), Kerala Public Service Commission,
Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4 within 45 days from the date of
approval of this ranked list (on or before 29/09/2017 ) . The copy of an
answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR
answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates
are prohibited from applying for the copy of an answer sheet which is not
their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

A period of forty five days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts
will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date of approval of
Ranked List. The candidates can avail only one chance after the approval of
Ranked List.

Candidates desiring to get their answer script for the OMR test held for
selection to the post rechecked may apply for rechecking within 45 days
from the date of approval of the Ranked List (on or before 29/09/2017).

Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the
prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the
various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and
printed in A4 size paper from the Commission’s Website
www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in
any other manner will not be considered.



The application for rechecking along with origina chalan receipt for the
prescribed fee for Rs.75/- under the head of account “0051 - PSC 105- State
PSC 99 - Examination Fee” addressed to the Deputy Secretary
(Examinations), Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom,
Thiruvananthapuram-4, should reach the office within 45 days from the date of
approval of this ranked list (on or before 29/09/2017). Application for rechecking
received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not
be refunded.

NOTE: Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly
attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature,
name, designation and Office seal. The request for relinquishment received
within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List will be honoured
against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission
up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked
List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is
received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which
he/she is to be advised.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER
SSIV
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